RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

29	st. Commissioner for Tradema 00 Crystal Drive Lington, Virginia 22202	arks		RE:	Our	File:	T-84335
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party	2.		and iving		ss of	
	Hasler Inc. 19 Forest Parkway P.O. BOX 858 Shelton, CT 06484		113		ean-M	arin 1 e 922	Naudin 00
((((X	Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Connecticut Other-		() () () (X)	() Individual(s) citizenshi () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-France () Other -			
		Unit repr	ed esent	Stat ative	es, d	a	iled in the domestic ation is o
3.	Nature of conveyance:						THE A THINK IS LESS AS A SECOND OF THE SECON
	<pre>(X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;</pre>			()	Merg Chan Chan	er ge of ge of	Name Address
	Execution Date: July	у 30,	2004				
4.	Application number(s) or	regi	strat	ion n	umber	(s):1	
A.	Trademark Application No. 78/237,748	.(s)	В.	Trad	emark	Reg.	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attack	hed () Yes	(X)	No		
	5. Name and address of part document should be mailed		whom	corr	espon	dence	concerning
	COLLEN IP						
	Intellectual Property Law	w, P.	C.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0990 The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Town of Ossining Westchester County, New York 10562

6.	Total number of registrations involved: 1								
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00								
	() Enclosed(x) Authorized to be charged to deposit account() Already submitted								
8.	Deposit account number: 03-2465								
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit								

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dogument.

Jess M. Collen

account)

Name of person signing

Sighature

July 30, 2004

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

JMC/MC

Enclosures: Assignment

Appointment of Domestic Representative

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

R:\8\84\84335noticeofrecordation.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0991

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 89115

<u>IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hasler, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, whose full post office address is 19 Forest Parkway, P.O. Box 858, Shelton, Connecticut 06484 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using a mark which is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark

: MIX N MAIL

Ser. No.

: 78/237,748

Filed

: April 15, 2003

AND, WHEREAS, Neopost, S.A. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of France, whose full post office address is 113 Rue Jean-Marin Naudin, Bagneux, France 92200 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark, and the application therefor, Serial No. 78/237,748.

(Signature)

FRANCIS A. DOSEGUERI

(Full Name)

VP CORPRATE QUALITY

(Title)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 89115

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

: Neopost, S.A.

Serial No.

: 76/237,748

Filing Date Mark : April 15, 2003 : MIX N MAIL

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

COLLEN IP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C., whose postal address is THE HOLYOKE-MANHATTAN BUILDING, 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE, TOWN OF OSSINING, WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK 10562, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Neopost S. (Applicant)

(Signature

ALAIN (Full Name)

CENERAL COUNTREL

Dated: tely 30th 2004

COLLEN IP

Intellectual Property Law, P.C.
The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
80 South Highland Avenue
Town of Ossining
Westchester County, New York 10562

6:11 15.dom/ep

RECORDED: 07/30/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0993